# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy S. Paek	01/15/2013
Johnson Apacible	01/14/2013
Dmytro Rudchenko	01/16/2013
Bongshin Lee	01/11/2013
Juan Dai	01/14/2013
Yutaka Suzue	01/11/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13745860

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337925.01

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mohammad Adil						
Total Attachments: 12							
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age1.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age2.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age3.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age4.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age5.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age6.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age7.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age8.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif							
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age10.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age11.tif						
source=337925-01-Executed-Assignment#p	age12.tif						

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0972

I <u>Timothy S. Paek</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT PANEL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corpora										Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmon										
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to inse										
	here	in	paren			on	20-JAN-2	013		and	given
	Appl	icati	on	No.	13/	745860	_ b	y 1	the	foll	owing
	OfficeUS Patent and Trademark Office) this A									_ICAT	TON's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;										
	was	filed	on		a	ınd was	given A	pplica	ıtion		
	No _			b	y the f	ollowing	Office				
	"										

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

MS Docket No.: <u>337925.01</u>

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

-72-62>	
Inventor's Signature	1/15/2013 Date
Timothy S. Paek Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Johnson Apacible ("ASSIGNOR") and the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

PANEL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNO	R hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representa	atives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
Department Microsoft Cork	poration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 98052 (ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parentheses (file	d on 20-JAN-2013 and given
Application No.	by the following
US Patent and Trader	nark Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date,	and Office, when known;
was filed on	_ and was given Application
No by the	e following Office
ii	n,

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASS GNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	1/14/2013 Date
Johnson Apacible Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Dmytro Rudchenko</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT PANEL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>337925.01</u>

X	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	here	by	autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corpora									rate A	Affairs		
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmor										mond,		
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to inse											insert	
	here	in	paren	theses	(filed	on	20-J	AN-2013			and	given	
	Application No.			No.	13/745860						following		
	Office US Patent and Trademark Office								this	APPI	LICAT	TION's	
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;												
	was	filed	on			and w	as g	iven A	pplica	tion			
	No _			b	y the f	ollowi	ng (	Office					
	"												

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
_			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Jan 16, 2013 Date
Dmytro Rudchenko Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Bongshin Lee</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT PANEL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl repre	sentati	ves, of	the Law	and (	Corpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft	Corpo	ration, (	One Mi	crosoft	Way,	Redr	mond,
	Wasl	hingt	on 980	)52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	L REPRI	ESENTA	ATIVES	), to	insert
	here	in	paren	theses		on	20-JAN-2	2013		and	given
	Appl	licati		No.		/745860	_ t	by 1	the	foll	owing
	Offic	:e _	US	Patent ar	d Tradem	ark Office	)	this	APPL	LICAT	TON's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	, filing (	date, ai	nd Offic	e, wher	ı know	'n;		
	was	filed	on			ınd was	given A	Applica	ition		
	No _			b	y the fo	ollowing	Office				
	"										

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

MS Docket No.: <u>337925.01</u>

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Boyelone	
0	1/11/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bongshin Lee	이봉신
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Juan Dai</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT PANEL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereb	у а	uthorize	es, a	nd re	equests,
	ASSI	GNE	e'S legal	l repre	sentati	ves, of	the	Law an	d Cor	porate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration,	One	Micros	oft W	ay, Re	dmond,
	Wash	ningt	on 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEG	AL RE	EPRESEN	ITATI	VES), t	o insert
	here	in	parent	heses		_	20-J <i>i</i>	AN-2013		_ and	d given
	Appl	icati		۱o.		745860		by	the	fo	ollowing
	Offic	:e _	US P	atent and	l Tradema	rk Office		) tł	nis A	.PPLIC	ATION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	date, ai	nd Offi	ce, w	hen kn	own;		
	was	filed	on		ä	ınd wa	s giv	en Appl	icatio	n	
	No _			b	y the fo	ollowir	ıg Of	fice			
	"					";					

MS Docket No.: <u>337925.01</u>

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	····
			***************************************
			*******************************
			•••••
			·····
***************************************			************************************
		***************************************	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

<del>4</del> 4	1/14/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Juan Daí	彭雄
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Yutaka Suzue</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TEXT ENTRY USING SHAPEWRITING ON A TOUCH-SENSITIVE INPUT PANEL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl repre	sentati	ves, of t	the Law	and C	Corpor	ate A	۱ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft	Corpo	ration, (	One Mid	rosoft	Way,	Redr	nond,
	Wash	ningt	on 980	)52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	L REPRE	SENTA	ATIVES	), to	insert
	here	in	parent		•	on	20-JAN-20	)13	;	and	given
	Appl	icati	on	No.	13/	745860	b	y t	the	foll	owing
	Offic	e _	USF	Patent and	d Tradema	ark Office		this	APPL	.ICAT	'ION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;										
	was	filed	on		â	ınd was	given A	pplica	tion		
	No _			b	y the fo	ollowing	Office				
	"					;					

MS Docket No.: 337925.01

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filling Date	Office	
			-,
			*

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	1/11/2013
Inventor's Signature  Yutaka Suzue	Date 後宝工豊
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2